## **N 1** 45. C . .

	Notice of Determine	Ination	
<b>TO:</b> Governor's Office of Plan State Clearinghouse Offic 1400 Tenth Street, Room CA 95814	ce _	FROM: State Water Resources Con Division of Drinking Water 1001 I Street, 15th floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Austin Peterson 916-341-5559	trol Board
Lead Agency: Sacramen	to County Community		
Contact Person:Catherin	A		
Phone Number: 916-874	-6141		
State Clearinghouse Nu		tion 21108 of the Public Resource	es Code
Project Title Operation	of Golden State Water Station		(Project)
	russel Way, City of Sacrament	o Sacramento County	
Project Description:	russer way, ony of oaciament		
58 feet in diameter and 2 the RD-20 (Medium Den Public Agency Approv The State Water Resou the Responsible Agency	24 feet tall, a booster pump stat sity Residential) zone ring Project: The County of Sa rces Control Board (State Wate for the Project. The Division of	l, a 400,000 gallon water tank app ion, and a disinfection building on acrmanto is carrying er Board), Division of Drinking Water f Drinking Water has issued a wa id has made the following Califorr	out the Project ter (DDW), is ater supply
	Act Determinations regarding the		
effects within the Stat 2. The State Water Bo	e Water Board's permitting juris pard has considered the Initial S		
prepared by the Lead	Agency for the Project pursuar	it to the provisions of CEQA.	
3.Mitigation measures Project. 4. A mitigation monito for the Project.		of the State Water Board's appro	
5. A Statement of Ove for the Project.	erriding Considerations was not	adopted by the State Water Boa	rd for the
6. Findings were not r section 15091.	nade by the State Water Board	pursuant to California Code of R	egulations
WSP NOD Resp. -DDW District-	Page 1 of 2	Revised 1/14/2	2021

A record of issued a water supply permit	for the Project is available to the general public at the
State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water	District Office listed above. The Initial Study Negative Declaration
is available from the Lead Agency.	

Signature:	Mill. Romani	Date: 2/12/21
Name:	Ali Rezvani	Title: District Engineer

.